
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 

No. 
304 
74 
12 
23 

225 
33 
55 
89 

134 
137 
57 
37 
27 
15 
93 
17 
49 
1 

24 
414 
248 

8 
69 
94 
60 

161 
210 
21 
98 
4 

370 
120 
539 
50 

117 
25 
6 

111 
322 
44 

907 
10 

255 
11 

174 
274 
92 
34 

105 
164 
91 

299 
253 

9 
175 
108 
155 
228 

Name 
Manuel Lettenbichler 
Mario Roman 
Mitch Brightmore 
Teodor Kabakchiev 
James Moore 
Francesc Moret Clota 
Wade Young 
Alfredo Gomez Cantero 
Lorenzo Gandola 
Sonny Goggia 
Billy Bolt 
Matthew Green 
Dieter Rudolf 
Felix Bähker 
Richard Moorhouse 
Dan Peace 
Davide Paganoni 
Graham Jarvis 
Toby Shaw 
Thomas Scales 
Kacper Dudzic 
Ali Al Hiasat 
Radford Chugg 
Peru Irazola 
Oskar Kaczmarczyk 
Leon Hentschel 
Gilbert Boam 
Marc Font Torres 
Marc Wulf 
Burts Craystom 
Leon Volland 
Manuel Jestl 
Henry Strauss 
Christopher Vieghofer 
Ondrej Žitník 
Marcel Teucher 
Jan Valvoda 
Felix Bopp 
Wanja Morlinghaus 
Charlie Frost 
Florian Kirchmayer 
Rico Petzold 
Luca Franz 
Sandra Gómez Cantero 
Linus Albert 
Lorenz Steinkellner 
Simon Müller 
Kevin Berginc 
Kenny Lötzsch 
Klaus Bischof 
Matthis Millich 
David Loose 
Pascal Sadecki 
Jakob Blazovich 
Raven Lippold 
Hannes Rätze 
Miguel Ruiz de Chavez Couto 
Lukas Jung 

NAT 
GER 
ESP 
GBR 
BGR 
RSA 
ESP 
RSA 
ESP 
ITA 
ITA 
GBR 
RSA 
AUT 
GER 
GBR 
GBR 
ITA 
GBR 
GBR 
RSA 
POL 
SVN 
GBR 
ESP 
POL 
GER 
GBR 
AND 
GER 
GBR 
GER 
AUT 
GER 
AUT 
CZE 
GER 
CZE 
GER 
GER 
GBR 
AUT 
GER 
GER 
ESP 
GER 
AUT 
GER 
SVN 
GER 
AUT 
GER 
GER 
GER 
AUT 
GER 
GER 
MEX 
GER 

Bike 
KTM 
Sherco 
GasGas 
Sherco 
KTM 
KTM 
GasGas 
Beta 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
GasGas 
Beta 
KTM 
KTM 
Beta 
Husqvarna 
GasGas 
Beta 
KTM 
KTM 
Sherco 
Beta 
Sherco 
Beta 
GasGas 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
GasGas 
KTM 
KTM 
GasGas 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
GasGas 
KTM 
GasGas 
Sherco 
GasGas 
Husqvarna 
Beta 
KTM 
GasGas 
Beta 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
GasGas 
Beta 
GasGas 
Fantic 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
Sherco 
Husqvarna 

Entrant 
RED BULL KTM FACTORY RACING 
Sherco Factory Racing 
X-Grip Racing Team 
Sherco Factory Racing 
Rigo Racing 
Fb. factory 
RedBull Leader Tread 
Beta AG Racing 
TTR squadra corse 
MCS - fb factory 
HUSQVARNA FACTORY RACING 
Rigo Racing 
X-Grip Racing Team 
AG Beta Racing Team/Bachner 
Rutherford racing 
Triple D Motorsport 
Beta 

Eurotek Uk 
Sewrite/Beta SA 
RMKTYLMANOWA 
ŠD Oktan/ FB factory 
Sherco uk 

Amk gorce 
Peschel Motorradsport 
Tinkering Thomarse 
Zona paddock racing team 
ExtremeEnduro.Shop/Motorrad Welink 
Ktm uk triple d Motosport 
PePa Bikes 
Fb. factory 
X-Grip 
Gartenbau Dornhackl 
Hardenduroshop.cz 
ACE Bikes/Grenzgaenger/X-Grip 
Köster 
Neumann Suspension 
MORLINGHAUS RACING TEAM 
Eurotek UK 
FK Dynamics / SorryBro74 
Endurides 
BSN-Racing 
AG RACING 
FB . Factory 
ibi racing team 
MXtreme / MC Augsburg 
MotoXgeneration 
Zweirad Sturm 
iBi Racing Team 
MORLINGHAUS RACING 
MYR-RACING / GST BERLIN 
Enduro Fleischer 
Morlinghaus Racing 
ACE Bikes Lauter 
Fb. factory 
SorryBro Junior Team 
ACE-BIKES 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
4 
4 
3 
3 

Total Tm 
2:03:54.230 
2:08:18.637 
2:12:03.950 
2:15:23.793 
2:08:47.807 
2:09:53.323 
2:12:47.299 
2:13:04.974 
2:05:00.760 
2:07:56.372 
2:09:44.667 
2:13:44.435 
2:15:19.354 
2:16:58.893 
2:19:02.484 
2:04:13.742 
2:06:47.314 
2:10:59.578 
2:13:32.054 
2:17:03.874 
2:19:56.725 
2:04:11.504 
2:05:43.409 
2:11:14.090 
2:11:34.426 
2:11:41.665 
2:14:48.292 
2:16:34.689 
2:20:21.870 
2:05:14.433 
2:19:19.122 
2:20:14.959 
2:20:52.193 
2:21:17.971 
2:21:27.656 
2:23:12.135 
2:24:29.197 
2:25:33.201 
2:04:56.013 
2:05:21.069 
2:10:39.059 
2:11:07.030 
2:11:51.967 
2:18:56.149 
2:23:05.315 
2:24:04.280 
2:31:56.508 
1:31:28.611 
2:04:15.484 
2:07:10.539 
2:19:10.144 
2:20:39.005 
2:25:54.084 
2:06:24.582 
2:09:17.138 
2:10:52.410 
1:50:28.944 
1:52:17.397 

Diff 

4:24.407 
8:09.720 

11:29.563 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
5 Laps 
5 Laps 
5 Laps 
5 Laps 
5 Laps 
5 Laps 
5 Laps 
5 Laps 
5 Laps 
6 Laps 
6 Laps 
6 Laps 
6 Laps 
6 Laps 
6 Laps 
6 Laps 
6 Laps 
6 Laps 
7 Laps 
7 Laps 
7 Laps 
7 Laps 
7 Laps 
7 Laps 
8 Laps 
8 Laps 
8 Laps 
9 Laps 
9 Laps 

Best Tm 
10:05.303 
10:06.365 
10:31.370 
10:44.943 
11:31.879 
11:32.806 
11:46.806 
12:14.786 
12:26.856 
13:02.728 
12:21.282 
13:12.892 
13:24.960 
13:39.594 
13:09.029 
12:44.787 
13:57.264 
15:06.147 
12:59.237 
15:17.386 
14:46.060 
16:21.174 
14:21.079 
14:58.023 
16:30.948 
16:23.355 
16:30.572 
15:37.156 
15:26.743 
16:06.712 
17:13.532 
19:31.581 
18:19.931 
18:37.107 
19:42.486 
20:20.118 
18:50.164 
21:26.844 
19:03.662 
19:15.402 
20:58.478 
18:53.856 
20:11.908 
22:30.329 
22:57.944 
23:26.947 
22:19.451 
18:34.172 
24:32.374 
27:05.382 
30:07.586 
32:26.594 
27:09.628 
33:59.930 
29:24.167 
37:39.175 
52:17.582 
42:05.799 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 

Margin of Victory 
4:24.407 

� km/h 
16,271 

Best Lap Tm 
10:05.303 

km/h 
16,653 

Best Lap by 
304 - Manuel Lettenbichler 

Printed: 25.10.2025 12:37:20 

FIM 412/07  EMN E-14935/25 Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

Clerk of the course Frank Wiegmann Timekeeping: Meik Wagner

Posted        h
Jury President John Collins

11. 24MX Getzen Rodeo 
GetzenRace 

2 Hours Race 

Race (2:00:00 Time) started at 10:00:02 

Grießbach 2,800 Km 

25.10.2025 10:00 
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Pos 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

No. 
110 
30 

112 
28 
36 

499 

Name 
Robert Scharl 
Marco Pfeifer 
Chris Gundermann 
Stephan Stockhammer 
Rudolf Stütz 
Emil Kessler 

NAT 
GER 
GER 
GER 
GER 
CZE 
GER 

Bike 
Fantic 
KTM 
KTM 
Beta 
KTM 
KTM 

Entrant 
MXtreme Racing 
Team MH-Racing Endurides / MP3D Parts 
Team Sturm / Fink Moto 
MXC Erna Racing 
Stütz 
Extrem Enduro Shop / Motorrad Welink 

Laps 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Total Tm 
51:12.168 
52:40.682 

53.573 
3:04.318 
4:22.624 
4:38.916 

Diff 
10 Laps 
10 Laps 
11 Laps 
11 Laps 
11 Laps 
11 Laps 

Best Tm 
50:11.150 
49:56.369 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 

Margin of Victory 
4:24.407 

� km/h 
16,271 

Best Lap Tm 
10:05.303 

km/h 
16,653 

Best Lap by 
304 - Manuel Lettenbichler 

Printed: 25.10.2025 12:37:20 

FIM 412/07  EMN E-14935/25 Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

Clerk of the course Frank Wiegmann Timekeeping: Meik Wagner

Posted        h
Jury President John Collins

11. 24MX Getzen Rodeo 
GetzenRace 

2 Hours Race 

Race (2:00:00 Time) started at 10:00:02 

Grießbach 2,800 Km 

25.10.2025 10:00 
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